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Basketball Contact:  Travis Chamblee • tchamblee@smu.edu • (214) 768-3735 (offi ce) • (214) 931-1714 (cell)
Secondary Contacts: Sam Bekure • Spencer Stewart • Curtis Manlapig

WOMEN’S

BASKETBALL
2015-16 GAME NOTES

SMU AT NORTH TEXAS TUESDAY IN FIRST 
ROAD TEST
Radio: KAAM 770 AM
Video: PonyUp TV
Location: Denton, Texas (The Super Pit)

The SMU women’s basketball team plays its fi rst 
road game of the season Tuesday at North Texas. 
Tip-off is scheduled for 7 p.m. The contests marks 
the start of a stretch of six of the next seven games 
played away from Moody Coliseum, including a road 
game at No. 9 Texas A&M Monday at 11 a.m.

SCOUTING SMU
The Mustangs are 3-2 this season, and are averaging 
71.4 points per game. Alicia Froling is averaging a 
double-double with 16.2 points and 10.8 rebounds 
per game, and sophomore transfer McKenzie 
Adams is scoring 13.2 points per game. SMU has 
fi ve players averaging at least nine points per game. 
As a team, the Mustangs are shooting 41.3 percent 
from the fi eld, led by Stephanie Collins’ 55.8 shooting 
percentage.

LAST TIME OUT
The SMU women’s basketball team claimed the 
SMU-hosted Thanksgiving Classic title, sweeping the 
fi eld, fi rst defeating Cal State Fullerton, 74-53, before 
taking down Kansas, 73-64, the following day.
Cal State Fullerton
Alicia Froling recorded her third double-double of the 
season, and four Mustangs scored at least 10 points 
as SMU beat Cal State Fullerton, 74-53, at Moody 
Coliseum. 
Kansas
McKenzie Adams fi nished with a career-high 24 
points, and the SMU defense forced 25 turnovers, as 
the Mustangs knocked off Kansas, 73-64. 

SCOUTING NORTH TEXAS
The Mean Green hold a 1-3 record four games into 
the season, falling to Arizona, 51-44, in their last 
game. North Texas fi nished 5-24 last season, with 
four wins at home. This season, the Mean Green 
are being out-scored by opponents 241-228 and 
averaging 57 points per game. North Texas has three 
players averaging double fi gures in points, led by 
junior guard Terra Ellison, who is scoring 13.0 per 
game.

Series History: This will be the 47th meeting 
between the two teams. SMU holds a 30-16 all-time 
advantage over the Mean Green. The Mustangs beat 
North Texas last season, 62-55, and have a three-
game win streak over North Texas.

UP NEXT
SMU returns to Moody Coliseum Saturday to host 
New Mexico at 5 p.m. The Lobos are 4-2 on the 
season, and play at UTEP before heading to Dallas 
to square off against the Mustangs. 

Series History: The two teams are knotted 2-2 all-
time. The last time the two teams met was in 2010 
at the WNIT in Albuquerque, New Mexico, where the 
Lobos ousted the Mustangs, 66-51.
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OFFENSIVE PRODUCTION
The Mustangs are averaging 71.4 points per game and 
have a +10.2 scoring margin over opponents. SMU has 
eclipsed 70 points in four of its fi ve games this season 
after reaching 70 points just twice last season with 
a season-high 77 points against Florida A&M. Five 
Mustangs are scoring at least nine points per game, with 
three averaging double fi gures, led by Alicia Froling’s 16.2 
points per game. Transfer McKenzie Adams is scoring 
13.2 points per game, while Stephanie Collins is scoring 
10.4 points per game, shooting a team high 55.8 percent 
from the fi eld.

FINISHING STRONG
The Mustangs have outscored opponents 182-159 in the 
second half this season. In the fourth quarter alone, SMU 
is out-scoring opponents, 105-79 and averaging 21 points. 
Alicia Froling and Stephanie Collins are each averaging 
4.2 points in the fi nal 10 minutes.

SMU THANKSGIVING CLASSIC MVP
McKenzie Adams earned the SMU Thanksgiving Classic 
MVP award, fi nishing the tournament with 39 points, 12 
assists and seven rebounds. The newcomer also fi nished 
the weekend, shooting 46.4 percent (13-of-28) from the 
fi eld and 88.9 percent (8-of-9) from the free throw line. The 
sophomore transfer from Arkansas scored a career-high 
24 points against Kansas, making four 3-pointers and six 
free throws. Adams was named to the American Athletic 
Conference weekly honor roll.

FROLING’S EARLY SEASON DOMINANCE
Sophomore forward Alicia Froling has scored at least 
10 points in each of the last seven games, dating back 
to March 2 of last season. The Queensland, Australia, 
native has eight career double-doubles, including three 
this season. She scored 26 points with 14 rebounds 
against TCU, one shy of matching her career high in both 
categories. Froling is averaging 16.2 points and 10.8 
rebounds through fi ve games this year, both team highs.

STEPHANIE COLLINS
Stephanie Collins joined the Mustangs after the fi rst 
semester last season and played in 20 games, starting 
eight. She reached double digits twice, scoring a season-
high 13 points at East Carolina. The 6-5 center had 25 
blocks, recording four in a game three times. Collins 
tied the SMU single-game blocks record with six against 
Arizona State, matching Sarah Davis and Kendall Shead, 
who each had six blocks March 3, 2006, against Tulane. 
It was the fi rst time an SMU player had at least fi ve blocks 
since Alice Severin had fi ve against UCF March 7, 2009. 
Collins is averaging 10.4 points per game shooting 55.8 
percent and grabs an average of 4.8 rebounds per game.

LONE SENIOR
Gabrielle Wilkins, the lone senior on the SMU roster, 
is scoring 9.4 points per game with a 48.6 fi eld goal 
percentage. The 5-9 guard scored 19 points with nine 
rebounds during the SMU Thanksgiving Classic, while 
shooting 50 percent from the fi eld. The Garland, Texas, 
native has recorded a season-high 11 points twice this 
season, scoring 11 points with four steals against TCU, 
before posting 11 points with three assists against Kansas. 

STANDOUT NEWCOMERS
Junior guard Ashley Gibson and freshman Dai’ja Thomas 
are making names for themselves among fi rst year 
players. Gibson, a transfer from Butler CC, is averaging 
9.5 points per game and shooting 41.9 percent from the 
fi eld and 38.9 percent from behind the arc. Thomas, 
The American Freshman of the Week in week one, is 
averaging 4.6 points per game, shooting 47.1 percent 
from the fi eld, and averaging 3.8 rebounds.

BLOCKS RECORD
With Alicia Froling setting a single-season record with 54 
blocks and Stephanie Collins recording 25 in 20 games, 
the Mustangs went on to set a program record with 160 
blocks as a team. The Mustangs had six blocks in the 
opener this season, and recorded fi ve blocks against 
TCU. Collins tied the SMU single-game record with six 
blocks against Arizona State, and has 14 this season.
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INTERNATIONAL EXPERIENCE
Alicia Froling represented Australia at the 2015 FIBA 
U19 Women’s World Championships in Russia, winning 
a Bronze medal with the team, her second career medal 
at the World Championships. A native of Queensland, 
Australia, Froling averaged 8.1 points per game, reaching 
double fi gures twice, including a tournament-high 19 
points during group play. She also averaged 6.9 rebounds 
per game, and shot just under 70 percent from the free 
throw line. Stephanie Collins also represented Australia at 
the 2015 World University Games.

MORGAN BOLTON
Morgan Bolton led the team with 73 assists in her fi rst 
season on the fl oor with the Mustangs. The junior guard 
averaged 5.9 points per game and shot 71 percent from 
the free throw line. Bolton was the top scorer in three 
games, including a season-high 13 points against Tulane 
and again at Memphis. The transfer from Arkansas-Little 
Rock also had a season-high seven assists twice, against 
UTEP and Florida A&M. She scored at least 10 points in 
two of the last three games. 

A MISSING PIECE
SMU will be without Kiara Perry this season as the junior 
sits out with a redshirt due to a back injury. As a sophomore, 
Perry led the team with 39 steals and averaged 7.9 points 
per game. The guard shot 33 percent from the fi eld and 64 
percent from the free throw line.

25TH SEASON
Rhonda Rompola is in her 25th season as head coach of 
the Mustangs. The former player who spent eight years 
as an assistant at SMU before being named head coach, 
has amassed over 400 wins in 24 seasons. SMU has 
competed in the postseason 13 times during her tenure, 
including seven NCAA Tournament berths. SMU has won 
at least 20 games in nine seasons, with three regular-
season conference championships and two conference 
tournament championships.

SMU’S RECORD WHEN ...
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 Rhonda Rompola is entering her 25th season 
as head coach of the Mustangs and has an 
overall record of 426-300 (.587). During her 
tenure as head coach, Rompola has led the 
Mustangs to the postseason 13 times, including 
seven NCAA Tournament berths (1994, 1995, 
1996, 1998, 1999, 2000 and 2008), five 
conference championships, winning the WAC 
tournament in 1999 and the Conference USA 
tournament in 2008. Her teams also won the 
WAC regular-season championship in 2000 
and the C-USA regular-season championship 
in 2009 and 2013. 
 She has guided her teams to 20 wins in a 
season nine times, including a program-record 
24 wins in 2007-08. Rompola has coached 17 
different players to 34 different all-conference 
selections, one All-America award winner, three 
conference Players of the Year, two conference 
Defensive Players of the Year, and earned 
Coach of the Year accolades after four seasons. 
 Rompola has been a part of the SMU 
women’s basketball program since the 1981-82 
season when she led the Mustangs to 18-15 
record as a player. She scored 683 points 
during her lone season, which stood as the 
single-season record until Keena Mays scored 
691 in 2013-14. She ranks tied for second in 
rebounds in a season with 278, and still holds 
the record for most free throws made in a 
season with 163. She played just one season 
after transferring from Old Dominion, leading 
the Monarchs to AIAW national championships 
in 1979 and 1980. She graduated from SMU 
in 1983, and then spent eight seasons as an 
assistant coach for the Mustangs before taking 
over the program in 1991. 
 After a 17-12 record in her first season, 
which included a vote in the Associated Press 
Top 25 poll, Rompola directed her squad to 
a 20-11 mark, the fi rst 20-win season for the 
Mustangs, and a trip to the WNIT fi nal in the 
1992-93 season, the program’s fi rst postseason 
appearance. SMU earned invitations to the 
NCAA Tournament each of the next three 

seasons, and upset No. 7-seed Southern 
Mississippi 96-95 in overtime in the fi rst round 
of the 1995 tournament. The win was the 21st of 
the season, another new high for the program.
 SMU went 19-11 during the 1996-97 
campaign, missing the postseason, but 
returned to the postseason stage each of the 
next three season, advancing to the second 
round of the NCAA tournament in the 1999 
and 2000 tournaments after losing in the fi rst 
round of the 1998 tournament. SMU captured 
its first conference championship in 1999, 
defeating No. 4 Colorado State 65-49 in the 
Western Athletic Conference championship 
game, the highest ranked opponent SMU 
has beaten in program history. The Mustangs 
then beat Toledo 91-76 in the fi rst round of the 
NCAA Tournament for their 20th win of the 
season, marking the fi rst back-to-back 20-win 
seasons in program history. A year later, SMU 
celebrated its fi rst regular-season conference 
championship, going 12-2 in the WAC. SMU 
fi nished with a 22-9 record overall in 1999-
2000, a new program high for wins. Karlin 
Kennedy was named WAC Co-Player of the 
Year, the fi rst under Rompola’s tutelage. She 
also coached D-dra Rucker to a Player of the 
Year award in 2001 and Keena Mays earned 
the honor in 2013. 
 The Mustangs returned to the postseason 
in 2005, advancing to the WNIT after going 
19-11. Janelle Dodds led the squad as 
a freshman, earning WBCA All-America 
honorable mention. SMU won a school-
record 24 games during the 2007-08 season, 
advancing to the NCAA Tournament after 
beating No. 18 UTEP, which went undefeated 
in conference play, 75-62 to win the Conference 
USA tournament championship, the program’s 
second tournament title. Dodds became the 
school’s fi rst two-time All-America selection, 
earning AP All-America honorable mention. 
She fi nished her career as the all-time leading 
scorer at SMU and still holds the record with 
1,861 points. 

 The 2007-08 season sparked a string of 
three straight 20-win seasons, the second 
time the Mustangs won at least 20 games in 
back-to-back-to-back season, and SMU went 
to the WNIT in 2009 and 2010, marking the 
third time SMU advanced to the postseason 
in three straight seasons. SMU also went 12-4 
in conference games in 2008-09, winning the 
C-USA regular-season title. The Mustangs 
added a third regular-season conference 
championship to the trophy case in 2013, going 
12-4 in C-USA during the 2012-13 season. The 
run also saw Rompola earn her 400th career 
win, a 69-60 victory at home against Tulsa on 
Feb. 21, 2013. 

ROMPOLA YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORD
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 

HEAD COACH
SMU, '83
25TH SEASON

RHONDA ROMPOLA
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THE LAST TIME A MUSTANG...
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
NWST vs SMU
11/15/15 5:00 pm at Dallas, Texas

NWST 36 • 1-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Mayfield, Emerald f 1-8 0-0 2-4 3 5 8 2 4 0 1 0 0 27
44 Youngblood, Tia f 1-3 0-0 2-4 2 6 8 3 4 0 2 0 0 26
12 Abboud, Shahd g 3-9 0-3 0-0 2 4 6 2 6 2 3 0 2 25
13 Perez, Janelle g 1-8 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 15
30 Attura, Beatrice g 4-20 0-5 7-10 1 2 3 0 15 0 4 0 1 32
05 Thomas, Sami 0-6 0-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 32
11 Cross, Meghan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Perez, Jackie 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Jackson, Gabby 1-4 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 4 2 0 2 0 0 11
24 Sonko, Ndey 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 10
32 Brown, Cheyenne 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Team 4 3 7 1
Totals 11-60 0-13 14-22 13 24 37 17 36 2 17 0 5 200

FG % 1st Half: 5-27 18.5%
3FG % 1st Half: 0-5 0.0%

FT % 1st Half: 7-8 87.5%

2nd half: 6-33 18.2%
2nd half: 0-8 0.0%
2nd half: 7-14 50.0%

Game: 11-60 18.3%
Game: 0-13 0.0%
Game: 14-22 63.6%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

SMU 74 • 1-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 FROLING, Alicia f 4-10 1-2 4-4 6 9 15 2 13 3 2 2 0 31
15 COLLINS, Stephanie f 8-13 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 16 2 5 2 0 23
02 ADAMS, McKenzie g 1-12 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 18
12 BOLTON, Morgan g 0-4 0-3 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 18
33 GIBSON, Ashley g 5-7 3-3 0-0 3 6 9 1 13 5 2 0 2 19
03 WILKINS, Gabrielle 3-6 1-1 0-0 1 3 4 3 7 2 0 0 1 14
04 REESE, Mikayla 2-6 2-5 0-0 0 3 3 2 6 2 1 0 1 18
05 DEGAR, Aurmani 1-7 0-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 0 14
14 CRONIN, Karlie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
20 THOMAS, Dai'ja 4-6 0-0 4-4 4 5 9 4 12 2 0 1 1 21
24 MICKENS, Kamray 0-2 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 13

Team 4 6 10
Totals 28-73 8-20 10-12 22 41 63 21 74 21 15 6 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 14-36 38.9%
3FG % 1st Half: 6-12 50.0%

FT % 1st Half: 8-8 100.0

2nd half: 14-37 37.8%
2nd half: 2-8 25.0%
2nd half: 2-4 50.0%

Game: 28-73 38.4%
Game: 8-20 40.0%
Game: 10-12 83.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Kristi Vera, Rob Fessler, Kelly Murray
Technical fouls: NWST-None. SMU-None.
Attendance: 715

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NWST 4 13 10 9 36
SMU 24 18 18 14 74

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
NWST 6 10 7 0 3
SMU 38 18 22 6 29

Last FG - NWST 4th-05:45, SMU 4th-00:04.
Largest lead - NWST None, SMU by 38 4th-00:04.
NWST led for 00:00. SMU led for 39:46. Game  was tied for 00:14.

Score tied - 0 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
TCU vs SMU
11/18/15 7:00 pm at Dallas, Texas

TCU 89 • 3-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
15 Butts, Jada f 3-10 0-2 1-2 1 2 3 4 7 1 2 1 1 21
22 Moore, Jordan c 3-8 0-0 6-6 2 1 3 1 12 0 0 0 0 21
03 Hamilton, Veja g 6-17 0-0 3-3 3 3 6 2 15 4 1 0 3 33
14 Medley, Zahna g 7-11 3-5 0-0 2 1 3 0 17 7 4 0 3 33
23 Alix, AJ g 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 4 3 1 2 1 2 20
01 Thompson, Toree 5-7 3-5 0-0 1 1 2 0 13 1 3 0 1 17
21 Coleman, Sydney 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Hives-McCray, D. 6-9 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 2 12 0 4 1 0 20
32 Diaz, Caitlin 3-7 1-2 0-0 3 1 4 1 7 0 2 0 0 15
33 Akomolafe, Ola 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 11
55 Willie, Carol 1-1 0-0 1-1 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7

Team 3 7 10
Totals 35-73 8-15 11-12 18 22 40 19 89 14 20 3 12 200

FG % 1st Half: 22-40 55.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 6-8 75.0%

FT % 1st Half: 5-5 100.0

2nd half: 13-33 39.4%
2nd half: 2-7 28.6%
2nd half: 6-7 85.7%

Game: 35-73 47.9%
Game: 8-15 53.3%
Game: 11-12 91.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

SMU 79 • 1-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 FROLING, Alicia f 10-15 1-2 5-6 6 8 14 3 26 2 5 2 1 33
15 COLLINS, Stephanie f 5-8 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 11 4 2 1 1 19
02 ADAMS, McKenzie g 3-10 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 8 1 2 0 0 22
12 BOLTON, Morgan g 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11
33 GIBSON, Ashley g 6-13 3-8 3-4 0 0 0 2 18 4 5 0 3 33
03 WILKINS, Gabrielle 3-7 0-0 4-4 2 1 3 3 10 2 1 0 4 29
04 REESE, Mikayla 0-5 0-3 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 15
20 THOMAS, Dai'ja 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 2 4 0 1 1 0 24
24 MICKENS, Kamray 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 14

Team 3 4 7
Totals 30-66 4-15 15-17 15 21 36 13 79 19 21 5 11 200

FG % 1st Half: 14-33 42.4%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-6 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 5-6 83.3%

2nd half: 16-33 48.5%
2nd half: 2-9 22.2%
2nd half: 10-11 90.9%

Game: 30-66 45.5%
Game: 4-15 26.7%
Game: 15-17 88.2%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Bryan Brunette, Chaney Muench, Travis Jones
Technical fouls: TCU-None. SMU-None.
Attendance: 745

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
TCU 27 28 17 17 89
SMU 20 15 18 26 79

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
TCU 36 31 19 6 35
SMU 42 22 16 8 16

Last FG - TCU 4th-02:08, SMU 4th-01:25.
Largest lead - TCU by 24 3rd-04:54, SMU by 2 1st-09:23.
TCU led for 38:19. SMU led for 00:43. Game  was tied for 00:58.

Score tied - 2 times.
Lead changed - 1 time.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
CSF vs SMU
11/27/15 5:30 pm at Dallas, Texas

CSF 53 • 2-4
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Berry,Michelle f 2-12 0-3 3-3 3 6 9 4 7 2 3 0 1 33
25 Gabriel,Karima c 6-11 2-3 7-8 6 1 7 4 21 0 5 0 1 38
01 Vega,Jade g 1-12 0-4 4-4 2 3 5 1 6 3 6 0 4 34
11 Logan,Samantha g 0-3 0-3 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 23
14 Craig,Dani g 4-11 3-8 2-2 0 4 4 2 13 2 1 1 0 40
02 Nubla,Lauren 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
10 Tivenius,Amanda 1-4 0-1 0-2 2 2 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 23
45 Johnson,Dhanyel 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Team 2 3 5 2
Totals 15-54 5-22 18-21 16 20 36 18 53 9 22 1 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 7-30 23.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 3-13 23.1%

FT % 1st Half: 7-8 87.5%

2nd half: 8-24 33.3%
2nd half: 2-9 22.2%
2nd half: 11-13 84.6%

Game: 15-54 27.8%
Game: 5-22 22.7%
Game: 18-21 85.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

SMU 74 • 2-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 FROLING, Alicia f 9-12 1-1 1-2 5 5 10 3 20 0 3 0 0 26
15 COLLINS, Stephanie f 5-9 0-0 1-1 1 3 4 2 11 0 0 3 0 32
02 ADAMS, McKenzie g 6-13 1-6 2-3 0 3 3 0 15 9 2 1 3 35
03 WILKINS, Gabrielle g 4-6 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 3 8 2 3 0 4 31
12 BOLTON, Morgan g 3-8 2-6 2-4 0 5 5 2 10 4 5 0 2 32
04 REESE, Mikayla 2-5 1-4 3-4 1 0 1 1 8 2 0 0 0 8
05 DEGAR, Aurmani 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 CRONIN, Karlie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 THOMAS, Dai'ja 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 2 2 15
24 MICKENS, Kamray 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 15

Team 1 1 2
Totals 30-58 5-19 9-14 9 23 32 19 74 21 14 6 12 200

FG % 1st Half: 14-30 46.7%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-12 16.7%

FT % 1st Half: 3-6 50.0%

2nd half: 16-28 57.1%
2nd half: 3-7 42.9%
2nd half: 6-8 75.0%

Game: 30-58 51.7%
Game: 5-19 26.3%
Game: 9-14 64.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

Officials: Michael McConnell, Shawn D. Goode, Nicole Brannon
Technical fouls: CSF-None. SMU-None.
Attendance:

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CSF 7 17 19 10 53
SMU 18 15 14 27 74

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
CSF 16 14 17 4 6
SMU 30 26 4 13 10

Last FG - CSF 4th-03:21, SMU 4th-01:11.
Largest lead - CSF by 1 3rd-04:21, SMU by 21 4th-00:14.
CSF led for 00:21. SMU led for 35:30. Game  was tied for 03:42.

Score tied - 5 times.
Lead changed - 4 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
ASU vs SMU
11/21/15 1:00 p.m. at Dallas, Texas

ASU 64 • 1-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Brunner, Sophie f 3-9 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 5 7 1 6 1 4 28
24 Moos, Kelsey f 1-4 1-3 0-0 5 3 8 3 3 1 1 0 2 24
22 Dornstauder, Quinn c 7-14 1-1 6-6 3 5 8 1 21 0 1 4 3 30
00 Hempen, Katie g 5-11 3-6 0-2 0 4 4 3 13 3 2 0 0 28
23 Davis, Elisha g 4-8 1-3 6-8 0 0 0 2 15 2 3 0 2 30
01 Hawkins, Arnecia 1-4 1-4 0-0 2 1 3 4 3 2 1 0 1 19
03 Haines, Sabrina 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 15
11 Amukamara, Peace 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 12
33 Johnson-Chapman, Cha 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Ibis, Kianna 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
43 Normen, Eliza 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 12

Team 3 2 5 3
Totals 22-58 8-23 12-16 14 21 35 23 64 11 19 5 15 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-28 39.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 5-12 41.7%

FT % 1st Half: 0-0 0.0%

2nd half: 11-30 36.7%
2nd half: 3-11 27.3%
2nd half: 12-16 75.0%

Game: 22-58 37.9%
Game: 8-23 34.8%
Game: 12-16 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

SMU 57 • 1-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 FROLING, Alicia f 4-9 0-1 4-4 3 5 8 4 12 0 1 3 0 36
15 COLLINS, Stephanie f 1-5 0-0 0-0 4 6 10 4 2 1 5 6 1 34
02 ADAMS, McKenzie g 4-15 2-5 6-6 1 1 2 2 16 1 4 0 0 30
04 REESE, Mikayla g 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 GIBSON, Ashley g 1-6 0-2 2-2 2 1 3 0 4 2 2 0 1 21
03 WILKINS, Gabrielle 4-8 0-1 3-4 1 4 5 2 11 1 5 0 2 29
12 BOLTON, Morgan 4-8 1-1 3-4 0 3 3 4 12 2 4 0 1 32
20 THOMAS, Dai'ja 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 10
24 MICKENS, Kamray 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 6

Team 3 3 6
Totals 18-54 3-11 18-20 14 24 38 20 57 8 24 10 5 200

FG % 1st Half: 8-25 32.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 1-7 14.3%

FT % 1st Half: 5-6 83.3%

2nd half: 10-29 34.5%
2nd half: 2-4 50.0%
2nd half: 13-14 92.9%

Game: 18-54 33.3%
Game: 3-11 27.3%
Game: 18-20 90.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

Officials: Denise Brooks, Joseph Vaszily, Marc Merritt
Technical fouls: ASU-None. SMU-None.
Attendance: 302

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ASU 15 12 13 24 64
SMU 9 13 15 20 57

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
ASU 22 16 9 4 5
SMU 20 11 14 5 23

Last FG - ASU 4th-02:25, SMU 4th-00:37.
Largest lead - ASU by 10 4th-03:58, SMU None.
ASU led for 38:21. SMU led for 00:00. Game  was tied for 01:36.

Score tied - 3 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.



2015-16 SMU WOMEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kansas vs SMU
11/28/15 5:13 pm at Dallas, Texas

Kansas 64 • 3-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Brown, Jada f 0-5 0-1 0-0 4 1 5 4 0 0 4 0 0 14
25 ManningAllen,Caelynn f 4-6 0-0 6-8 2 2 4 4 14 0 3 3 3 24
03 Aldridge, Lauren g 3-10 1-5 1-2 1 2 3 3 8 2 2 0 2 38
15 Robertson, Aisia g 3-8 0-2 1-2 3 3 6 5 7 5 4 0 2 27
33 Kopatich, Kylee g 3-8 2-6 2-2 1 5 6 4 10 1 2 1 0 32
01 Lott, Chelsea 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 8
12 O'Neal, Timeka 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 14
20 Christopher, Jayde 0-2 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
22 Cheadle, Chayla 7-14 0-4 3-3 4 3 7 5 17 2 4 0 2 29
55 Johnson, Tyler 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 3 2 0 2 1 0 8

Team 4 0 4
Totals 23-61 4-20 14-19 20 21 41 31 64 11 25 6 9 200

FG % 1st Half: 9-26 34.6%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-7 28.6%

FT % 1st Half: 4-6 66.7%

2nd half: 14-35 40.0%
2nd half: 2-13 15.4%
2nd half: 10-13 76.9%

Game: 23-61 37.7%
Game: 4-20 20.0%
Game: 14-19 73.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

SMU 73 • 3-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 FROLING, Alicia f 2-7 0-4 6-6 3 4 7 3 10 0 4 3 0 35
15 COLLINS, Stephanie f 5-8 0-0 2-3 1 2 3 4 12 0 2 2 1 18
02 ADAMS, McKenzie g 7-15 4-9 6-6 2 2 4 1 24 3 4 0 1 34
03 WILKINS, Gabrielle g 3-8 0-2 5-6 1 3 4 3 11 3 3 0 1 27
12 BOLTON, Morgan g 0-2 0-2 6-6 0 1 1 2 6 5 2 0 2 27
04 REESE, Mikayla 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 10
20 THOMAS, Dai'ja 1-4 0-0 3-4 1 4 5 2 5 1 1 1 1 17
24 MICKENS, Kamray 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
33 GIBSON, Ashley 1-5 1-5 0-2 4 1 5 1 3 0 2 1 2 29

Team 1 2 3
Totals 19-52 5-24 30-35 13 19 32 17 73 13 19 7 9 200

FG % 1st Half: 11-24 45.8%
3FG % 1st Half: 4-11 36.4%

FT % 1st Half: 17-21 81.0%

2nd half: 8-28 28.6%
2nd half: 1-13 7.7%
2nd half: 13-14 92.9%

Game: 19-52 36.5%
Game: 5-24 20.8%
Game: 30-35 85.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

Officials: Norma Jones, Tim Daley, Michael McConnell
Technical fouls: Kansas-None. SMU-None.
Attendance: 782
SMU Thanksgiving Classic

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Kansas 10 14 21 19 64
SMU 22 21 12 18 73

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
KU 38 19 17 2 25
SMU 18 19 11 10 10

Last FG - KU 4th-00:07, SMU 4th-00:46.
Largest lead - KU None, SMU by 20 2nd-05:06.
KU led for 00:00. SMU led for 39:34. Game  was tied for 00:26.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 0 times.



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 3-2 3-2 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-2 3-2 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

10 FROLING, Alicia 5-5 161 32.2 29-53  . 5 4 7 3-10  . 3 0 0 20-22  . 9 0 9 23 31 54 10.8 15 0 5 15 10 1 81 16.2
02 ADAMS, McKenzie 5-5 139 27.8 21-65  . 3 2 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 16-17  . 9 4 1 4 7 11 2.2 4 0 16 13 1 4 66 13.2
15 COLLINS, Stephanie 5-5 126 25.2 24-43  . 5 5 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 10 14 24 4.8 15 0 7 14 14 3 52 10.4
33 GIBSON, Ashley 4-3 102 25.5 13-31  . 4 1 9 7-18  . 3 8 9 5-8  . 6 2 5 9 8 17 4.3 4 0 11 11 1 8 38 9.5
03 WILKINS, Gabrielle 5-2 130 26.0 17-35  . 4 8 6 1-5  . 2 0 0 12-14  . 8 5 7 6 15 21 4.2 14 0 10 12 0 12 47 9.4
12 BOLTON, Morgan 5-4 120 24.0 7-24  . 2 9 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 11-14  . 7 8 6 0 13 13 2.6 9 0 13 15 0 6 28 5.6
20 THOMAS, Dai'ja 5-0 87 17.4 8-17  . 4 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 6 13 19 3.8 12 0 5 3 6 4 23 4.6
04 REESE, Mikayla 5-1 53 10.6 4-20  . 2 0 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 5 7 1.4 5 0 7 5 1 3 14 2.8
24 MICKENS, Kamray 5-0 51 10.2 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 0.8 6 0 4 1 0 1 6 1.2
05 DEGAR, Aurmani 2-0 18 9.0 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.5 4 0 4 4 1 0 2 1.0
14 CRONIN, Karlie 2-0 13 6.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0

Team 12 16 28
Total.......... 5 1000 125-303  . 4 1 3 25-89  . 2 8 1 82-98  . 8 3 7 73 128 201 40.2 90 0 82 93 34 43 357 71.4
Opponents...... 5 1000 106-306  . 3 4 6 25-93  . 2 6 9 69-90  . 7 6 7 81 108 189 37.8 108 - 47 103 15 47 306 61.2

TEAM STATISTICS SMU OPP
SCORING 357 306
  Points per game 71.4 61.2
  Scoring margin +10.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 125-303 106-306
  Field goal pct  . 4 1 3  . 3 4 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 25-89 25-93
  3-point FG pct  . 2 8 1  . 2 6 9
  3-pt FG made per game 5.0 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 82-98 69-90
  Free throw pct  . 8 3 7  . 7 6 7
  F-Throws made per game 16.4 13.8
REBOUNDS 201 189
  Rebounds per game 40.2 37.8
  Rebounding margin +2.4 -
ASSISTS 82 47
  Assists per game 16.4 9.4
TURNOVERS 93 103
  Turnovers per game 18.6 20.6
  Turnover margin +2.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 43 47
  Steals per game 8.6 9.4
BLOCKS 34 15
  Blocks per game 6.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2544 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 5-509 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
SMU 93 82 77 105 357
Opponents 63 84 80 79 306

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/15/15 NWST W 74-36 715
11/18/15 TCU  L 79-89 745
11/21/15 ASU  L 57-64 302
11/27/15 CSF W 74-53 0
11/28/15 KANSAS W 73-64 782

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS SMU OPP
SCORING 357 306
  Points per game 71.4 61.2
  Scoring margin +10.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 125-303 106-306
  Field goal pct  . 4 1 3  . 3 4 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 25-89 25-93
  3-point FG pct  . 2 8 1  . 2 6 9
  3-pt FG made per game 5.0 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 82-98 69-90
  Free throw pct  . 8 3 7  . 7 6 7
  F-Throws made per game 16.4 13.8
REBOUNDS 201 189
  Rebounds per game 40.2 37.8
  Rebounding margin +2.4 -
ASSISTS 82 47
  Assists per game 16.4 9.4
TURNOVERS 93 103
  Turnovers per game 18.6 20.6
  Turnover margin +2.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 43 47
  Steals per game 8.6 9.4
BLOCKS 34 15
  Blocks per game 6.8 3.0
WINNING STREAK 2 -
  Home win streak 2 -
ATTENDANCE 2544 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 5-509 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
SMU 93 82 77 105 357
Opponents 63 84 80 79 306



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Category Leaders (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 81 16.2
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 66 13.2
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 52 10.4
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 47 9.4
GIBSON, Ashley 4 38 9.5
BOLTON, Morgan 5 28 5.6
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 23 4.6
REESE, Mikayla 5 14 2.8
MICKENS, Kamray 5 6 1.2
DEGAR, Aurmani 2 2 1.0

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 81 16.2
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 66 13.2
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 52 10.4
GIBSON, Ashley 4 38 9.5
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 47 9.4
BOLTON, Morgan 5 28 5.6
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 23 4.6
REESE, Mikayla 5 14 2.8
MICKENS, Kamray 5 6 1.2
DEGAR, Aurmani 2 2 1.0
CRONIN, Karlie 2 0 0.0

FG Percentage FG Att Pct
COLLINS, Stephanie 24 43  . 5 5 8
FROLING, Alicia 29 53  . 5 4 7
WILKINS, Gabrielle 17 35  . 4 8 6
THOMAS, Dai'ja 8 17  . 4 7 1
GIBSON, Ashley 13 31  . 4 1 9
ADAMS, McKenzie 21 65  . 3 2 3
BOLTON, Morgan 7 24  . 2 9 2
REESE, Mikayla 4 20  . 2 0 0
MICKENS, Kamray 1 7  . 1 4 3
DEGAR, Aurmani 1 8  . 1 2 5

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 65 13.0
FROLING, Alicia 5 53 10.6
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 43 8.6
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 35 7.0
GIBSON, Ashley 4 31 7.8

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 29 5.8
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 24 4.8
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 21 4.2
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 17 3.4
GIBSON, Ashley 4 13 3.3

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
GIBSON, Ashley 7 18  . 3 8 9
ADAMS, McKenzie 8 24  . 3 3 3
FROLING, Alicia 3 10  . 3 0 0
BOLTON, Morgan 3 14  . 2 1 4
REESE, Mikayla 3 15  . 2 0 0
WILKINS, Gabrielle 1 5  . 2 0 0
DEGAR, Aurmani 0 3  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 24 4.8
GIBSON, Ashley 4 18 4.5
REESE, Mikayla 5 15 3.0
BOLTON, Morgan 5 14 2.8
FROLING, Alicia 5 10 2.0

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 8 1.6
GIBSON, Ashley 4 7 1.8
BOLTON, Morgan 5 3 0.6
FROLING, Alicia 5 3 0.6
REESE, Mikayla 5 3 0.6

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
MICKENS, Kamray 4 4 1.000
ADAMS, McKenzie 16 17  . 9 4 1
FROLING, Alicia 20 22  . 9 0 9
THOMAS, Dai'ja 7 8  . 8 7 5
WILKINS, Gabrielle 12 14  . 8 5 7
BOLTON, Morgan 11 14  . 7 8 6
REESE, Mikayla 3 4  . 7 5 0
GIBSON, Ashley 5 8  . 6 2 5
COLLINS, Stephanie 4 7  . 5 7 1

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 22 4.4
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 17 3.4
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 14 2.8
BOLTON, Morgan 5 14 2.8
GIBSON, Ashley 4 8 2.0
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 8 1.6

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 20 4.0
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 16 3.2
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 12 2.4
BOLTON, Morgan 5 11 2.2
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 7 1.4



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Category Leaders (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 54 10.8
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 24 4.8
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 21 4.2
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 19 3.8
GIBSON, Ashley 4 17 4.3

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 54 10.8
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 24 4.8
GIBSON, Ashley 4 17 4.3
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 21 4.2
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 19 3.8

Assists G No. Ast/G
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 16 3.2
BOLTON, Morgan 5 13 2.6
GIBSON, Ashley 4 11 2.8
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 10 2.0
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 7 1.4
REESE, Mikayla 5 7 1.4

Steals G No. Stl/G
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 12 2.4
GIBSON, Ashley 4 8 2.0
BOLTON, Morgan 5 6 1.2
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 4 0.8
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 4 0.8

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 23 4.6
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 10 2.0
GIBSON, Ashley 4 9 2.3
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 6 1.2
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 6 1.2

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 31 6.2
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 15 3.0
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 14 2.8
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 13 2.6
BOLTON, Morgan 5 13 2.6

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 14 2.8
FROLING, Alicia 5 10 2.0
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 6 1.2
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 1 0.2
REESE, Mikayla 5 1 0.2
DEGAR, Aurmani 2 1 0.5
GIBSON, Ashley 4 1 0.3

Minutes G No. Min/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 161 32.2
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 139 27.8
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 130 26.0
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 126 25.2
BOLTON, Morgan 5 120 24.0

Fouls G No. Per/G
FROLING, Alicia 5 15 3.0
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 15 3.0
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 14 2.8
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5 12 2.4
BOLTON, Morgan 5 9 1.8

Foulouts G No.

Turnovers G No. TO/G
BOLTON, Morgan 5 15 3.0
FROLING, Alicia 5 15 3.0
COLLINS, Stephanie 5 14 2.8
ADAMS, McKenzie 5 13 2.6
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5 12 2.4



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g
FROLING, Alicia 5-5 32.2 .547 .300 .909 10.8 1.0 1 10 16.2
ADAMS, McKenzie 5-5 27.8 .323 .333 .941 2.2 3.2 4 1 13.2
COLLINS, Stephanie 5-5 25.2 .558 .000 .571 4.8 1.4 3 14 10.4
GIBSON, Ashley 4-3 25.5 .419 .389 .625 4.3 2.8 8 1 9.5
WILKINS, Gabrielle 5-2 26.0 .486 .200 .857 4.2 2.0 12 0 9.4
BOLTON, Morgan 5-4 24.0 .292 .214 .786 2.6 2.6 6 0 5.6
THOMAS, Dai'ja 5-0 17.4 .471 .000 .875 3.8 1.0 4 6 4.6
REESE, Mikayla 5-1 10.6 .200 .200 .750 1.4 1.4 3 1 2.8
MICKENS, Kamray 5-0 10.2 .143 .000 1.000 0.8 0.8 1 0 1.2
DEGAR, Aurmani 2-0 9.0 .125 .000 .000 1.5 2.0 0 1 1.0
CRONIN, Karlie 2-0 6.5 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.0
Totals 5 .413 .281 .837 40.2 16.4 43 34 71.4 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Opponent 5 .346 .269 .767 37.8 9.4 47 15 61.2 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g
FROLING, Alicia 29-53  . 5 4 7 3-10  . 3 0 0 20-22  . 9 0 9 81 16.2
ADAMS, McKenzie 21-65  . 3 2 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 16-17  . 9 4 1 66 13.2
COLLINS, Stephanie 24-43  . 5 5 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 52 10.4
GIBSON, Ashley 13-31  . 4 1 9 7-18  . 3 8 9 5-8  . 6 2 5 38 9.5
WILKINS, Gabrielle 17-35  . 4 8 6 1-5  . 2 0 0 12-14  . 8 5 7 47 9.4
BOLTON, Morgan 7-24  . 2 9 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 11-14  . 7 8 6 28 5.6
THOMAS, Dai'ja 8-17  . 4 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 23 4.6
REESE, Mikayla 4-20  . 2 0 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 14 2.8
MICKENS, Kamray 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 6 1.2
DEGAR, Aurmani 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1.0
CRONIN, Karlie 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 125-303  . 4 1 3 25-89  . 2 8 1 82-98  . 8 3 7 357 71.4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0
Opponent 106-306  . 3 4 6 25-93  . 2 6 9 69-90  . 7 6 7 306 61.2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts
FROLING, Alicia 23 31 54 15 0 5 15 0.3 26
ADAMS, McKenzie 4 7 11 4 0 16 13 1.2 24
COLLINS, Stephanie 10 14 24 15 0 7 14 0.5 16
GIBSON, Ashley 9 8 17 4 0 11 11 1.0 18
WILKINS, Gabrielle 6 15 21 14 0 10 12 0.8 11
BOLTON, Morgan 0 13 13 9 0 13 15 0.9 12
THOMAS, Dai'ja 6 13 19 12 0 5 3 1.7 12
REESE, Mikayla 2 5 7 5 0 7 5 1.4 8
MICKENS, Kamray 0 4 4 6 0 4 1 4.0 2
DEGAR, Aurmani 1 2 3 4 0 4 4 1.0 2
CRONIN, Karlie 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 73 128 201 90 0 82 93 0.9 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Opponent 81 108 189 108 - 47 103 0.5 89 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NWST 11/15/15 74-36  W 28-73  . 3 8 4 8-20  . 4 0 0 10-12  . 8 3 3 22 41 63 63.0 21 21 15 6 6 74 74.0
TCU 11/18/15 79-89  L 30-66  . 4 5 5 4-15  . 2 6 7 15-17  . 8 8 2 15 21 36 49.5 13 19 21 5 11 79 76.5
ASU 11/21/15 57-64  L 18-54  . 3 3 3 3-11  . 2 7 3 18-20  . 9 0 0 14 24 38 45.7 20 8 24 10 5 57 70.0
CSF 11/27/15 74-53  W 30-58  . 5 1 7 5-19  . 2 6 3 9-14  . 6 4 3 9 23 32 42.2 19 21 14 6 12 74 71.0
KANSAS 11/28/15 73-64  W 19-52  . 3 6 5 5-24  . 2 0 8 30-35  . 8 5 7 13 19 32 40.2 17 13 19 7 9 73 71.4
SMU 357 125-303  . 4 1 3 25-89  . 2 8 1 82-98  . 8 3 7 73 128 201 40.2 90 82 93 34 43 357 71.4
Opponents 306 106-306  . 3 4 6 25-93  . 2 6 9 69-90  . 7 6 7 81 108 189 37.8 108 47 103 15 47 306 61.2

Games played: 5
Points/game: 71.4
FG Pct: 41.3
3FG Pct: 28.1
FT Pct: 83.7

Rebounds/game: 40.2
Assists/game: 16.4
Turnovers/game: 18.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 8.6
Blocks/game: 6.8



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NWST 11/15/15 74-36  W 11-60  . 1 8 3 0-13  . 0 0 0 14-22  . 6 3 6 13 24 37 37.0 17 2 17 0 5 36 36.0
TCU 11/18/15 79-89  L 35-73  . 4 7 9 8-15  . 5 3 3 11-12  . 9 1 7 18 22 40 38.5 19 14 20 3 12 89 62.5
ASU 11/21/15 57-64  L 22-58  . 3 7 9 8-23  . 3 4 8 12-16  . 7 5 0 14 21 35 37.3 23 11 19 5 15 64 63.0
CSF 11/27/15 74-53  W 15-54  . 2 7 8 5-22  . 2 2 7 18-21  . 8 5 7 16 20 36 37.0 18 9 22 1 6 53 60.5
KANSAS 11/28/15 73-64  W 23-61  . 3 7 7 4-20  . 2 0 0 14-19  . 7 3 7 20 21 41 37.8 31 11 25 6 9 64 61.2
Opponents 306 106-306  . 3 4 6 25-93  . 2 6 9 69-90  . 7 6 7 81 108 189 37.8 108 47 103 15 47 306 61.2
SMU 357 125-303  . 4 1 3 25-89  . 2 8 1 82-98  . 8 3 7 73 128 201 40.2 90 82 93 34 43 357 71.4

Games played: 5
Points/game: 61.2
FG Pct: 34.6
3FG Pct: 26.9
FT Pct: 76.7

Rebounds/game: 37.8
Assists/game: 9.4
Turnovers/game: 20.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 9.4
Blocks/game: 3.0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

02 03 04 05 10 12 14

Opponent Date Score ADAMS,MCKE WILKINS,GA REESE,MIKA DEGAR,AURM FROLING,AL BOLTON,MOR CRONIN,KAR

NWST 11/15/15 74-36 W  3 - 1 - 2  7 - 4 - 2  6 - 3 - 2  2 - 3 - 3  1 3 - 1 5 - 3  0 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
TCU 11/18/15 79-89 L  8 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 2  0 - 3 - 2 DNP  2 6 - 1 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 2 DNP
ASU 11/21/15 57-64 L  1 6 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 8 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 2 DNP
CSF 11/27/15 74-53 W  1 5 - 3 - 9  8 - 5 - 2  8 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  2 0 - 1 0 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 4  0 - 0 - 0
KANSAS 11/28/15 73-64 W  2 4 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 0  6 - 1 - 5 DNP

15 20 24 33

Opponent Date Score COLLINS,ST THOMAS,DAI MICKENS,KA GIBSON,ASH

NWST 11/15/15 74-36 W  1 6 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 9 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 9 - 5
TCU 11/18/15 79-89 L  1 1 - 4 - 4  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  1 8 - 0 - 4
ASU 11/21/15 57-64 L  2 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 2
CSF 11/27/15 74-53 W  1 1 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 2 DNP
KANSAS 11/28/15 73-64 W  1 2 - 3 - 0  5 - 5 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 5 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
NWST 11/15/15 74-36 16-COLLINS, Stephan 15-FROLING, Alicia  5-GIBSON, Ashley  2-GIBSON, Ashley  2-FROLING, Alicia

   COLLINS, Stephani
TCU 11/18/15 79-89 26-FROLING, Alicia 14-FROLING, Alicia  4-GIBSON, Ashley  4-WILKINS, Gabrielle  2-FROLING, Alicia

   COLLINS, Stephani
ASU 11/21/15 57-64 16-ADAMS, McKenzie 10-COLLINS, Stephan  2-BOLTON, Morgan  2-WILKINS, Gabrielle  6-COLLINS, Stephani

   GIBSON, Ashley
CSF 11/27/15 74-53 20-FROLING, Alicia 10-FROLING, Alicia  9-ADAMS, McKenzie  4-WILKINS, Gabrielle  3-COLLINS, Stephani
KANSAS 11/28/15 73-64 24-ADAMS, McKenzie  7-FROLING, Alicia  5-BOLTON, Morgan  2-GIBSON, Ashley  3-FROLING, Alicia

   BOLTON, Morgan



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

SMU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 79 TCU (11/18/15)
74 CSF (11/27/15)
74 NWST (11/15/15)
73 KANSAS (11/28/15)
57 ASU (11/21/15)

FIELD GOALS MADE 30 CSF (11/27/15)
30 TCU (11/18/15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73 NWST (11/15/15)
66 TCU (11/18/15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .517 (30-58) CSF (11/27/15)
.455 (30-66) TCU (11/18/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 8 NWST (11/15/15)
5 KANSAS (11/28/15)
5 CSF (11/27/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 24 KANSAS (11/28/15)
20 NWST (11/15/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .400 (8-20) NWST (11/15/15)
.273 (3-11) ASU (11/21/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 KANSAS (11/28/15)
18 ASU (11/21/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 KANSAS (11/28/15)
20 ASU (11/21/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .900 (18-20) ASU (11/21/15)
.882 (15-17) TCU (11/18/15)

REBOUNDS 63 NWST (11/15/15)
38 ASU (11/21/15)

ASSISTS 21 CSF (11/27/15)
21 NWST (11/15/15)

STEALS 12 CSF (11/27/15)
11 TCU (11/18/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 ASU (11/21/15)
7 KANSAS (11/28/15)

TURNOVERS 24 ASU (11/21/15)
21 TCU (11/18/15)

FOULS 21 NWST (11/15/15)
20 ASU (11/21/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 89 TCU (11/18/15)
64 KANSAS (11/28/15)
64 ASU (11/21/15)
53 CSF (11/27/15)
36 NWST (11/15/15)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 TCU (11/18/15)
23 KANSAS (11/28/15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73 TCU (11/18/15)
61 KANSAS (11/28/15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .479 (35-73) TCU (11/18/15)
.379 (22-58) ASU (11/21/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 8 ASU (11/21/15)
8 TCU (11/18/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 23 ASU (11/21/15)
22 CSF (11/27/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .533 (8-15) TCU (11/18/15)
.348 (8-23) ASU (11/21/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 18 CSF (11/27/15)
14 KANSAS (11/28/15)
14 NWST (11/15/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 22 NWST (11/15/15)
21 CSF (11/27/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (11-12) TCU (11/18/15)
.857 (18-21) CSF (11/27/15)

REBOUNDS 41 KANSAS (11/28/15)
40 TCU (11/18/15)

ASSISTS 14 TCU (11/18/15)
11 KANSAS (11/28/15)
11 ASU (11/21/15)

STEALS 15 ASU (11/21/15)
12 TCU (11/18/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 KANSAS (11/28/15)
5 ASU (11/21/15)

TURNOVERS 25 KANSAS (11/28/15)
22 CSF (11/27/15)

FOULS 31 KANSAS (11/28/15)
23 ASU (11/21/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

SMU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 57 ASU (11/21/15)
73 KANSAS (11/28/15)
74 NWST (11/15/15)
74 CSF (11/27/15)
79 TCU (11/18/15)

FIELD GOALS MADE 18 ASU (11/21/15)
19 KANSAS (11/28/15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 52 KANSAS (11/28/15)
54 ASU (11/21/15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .333 (18-54) ASU (11/21/15)
.365 (19-52) KANSAS (11/28/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 ASU (11/21/15)
4 TCU (11/18/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 ASU (11/21/15)
15 TCU (11/18/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .208 (5-24) KANSAS (11/28/15)
.263 (5-19) CSF (11/27/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 CSF (11/27/15)
10 NWST (11/15/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 NWST (11/15/15)
14 CSF (11/27/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .643 (9-14) CSF (11/27/15)
.833 (10-12) NWST (11/15/15)

REBOUNDS 32 CSF (11/27/15)
32 KANSAS (11/28/15)

ASSISTS 8 ASU (11/21/15)
13 KANSAS (11/28/15)

STEALS 5 ASU (11/21/15)
6 NWST (11/15/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 TCU (11/18/15)
6 NWST (11/15/15)
6 CSF (11/27/15)

TURNOVERS 14 CSF (11/27/15)
15 NWST (11/15/15)

FOULS 13 TCU (11/18/15)
17 KANSAS (11/28/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 36 NWST (11/15/15)
53 CSF (11/27/15)
64 ASU (11/21/15)
64 KANSAS (11/28/15)
89 TCU (11/18/15)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 NWST (11/15/15)
15 CSF (11/27/15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 54 CSF (11/27/15)
58 ASU (11/21/15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .183 (11-60) NWST (11/15/15)
.278 (15-54) CSF (11/27/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 0 NWST (11/15/15)
4 KANSAS (11/28/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 NWST (11/15/15)
15 TCU (11/18/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-13) NWST (11/15/15)
.200 (4-20) KANSAS (11/28/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 TCU (11/18/15)
12 ASU (11/21/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 TCU (11/18/15)
16 ASU (11/21/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .636 (14-22) NWST (11/15/15)
.737 (14-19) KANSAS (11/28/15)

REBOUNDS 35 ASU (11/21/15)
36 CSF (11/27/15)

ASSISTS 2 NWST (11/15/15)
9 CSF (11/27/15)

STEALS 5 NWST (11/15/15)
6 CSF (11/27/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 NWST (11/15/15)
1 CSF (11/27/15)

TURNOVERS 17 NWST (11/15/15)
19 ASU (11/21/15)

FOULS 17 NWST (11/15/15)
18 CSF (11/27/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Player High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

SMU - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 26 FROLING, Alicia vs TCU (11/18/15)
24 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
20 FROLING, Alicia vs CSF (11/27/15)
18 GIBSON, Ashley vs TCU (11/18/15)
16 ADAMS, McKenzie vs ASU (11/21/15)
16 COLLINS, Stephanie vs NWST (11/15/15)

Field Goals Made 10 FROLING, Alicia vs TCU (11/18/15)
9 FROLING, Alicia vs CSF (11/27/15)

Field Goal Att. 15 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
15 ADAMS, McKenzie vs ASU (11/21/15)
15 FROLING, Alicia vs TCU (11/18/15)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .750 (9-12) FROLING, Alicia vs CSF (11/27/15)
.714 (5-7) GIBSON, Ashley vs NWST (11/15/15)

3-Point FG Made 4 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
3 GIBSON, Ashley vs TCU (11/18/15)
3 GIBSON, Ashley vs NWST (11/15/15)

3-Point FG Att. 9 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
8 GIBSON, Ashley vs TCU (11/18/15)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) GIBSON, Ashley vs NWST (11/15/15)
.444 (4-9) ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)

Free Throws Made 6 BOLTON, Morgan vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 FROLING, Alicia vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 ADAMS, McKenzie vs ASU (11/21/15)

Free Throw Att. 6 WILKINS, Gabrielle vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 BOLTON, Morgan vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 FROLING, Alicia vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 ADAMS, McKenzie vs ASU (11/21/15)
6 FROLING, Alicia vs TCU (11/18/15)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
1.000 (6-6) FROLING, Alicia vs Kansas (11/28/15)
1.000 (6-6) BOLTON, Morgan vs Kansas (11/28/15)
1.000 (6-6) ADAMS, McKenzie vs ASU (11/21/15)
1.000 (4-4) FROLING, Alicia vs ASU (11/21/15)
1.000 (4-4) WILKINS, Gabrielle vs TCU (11/18/15)
1.000 (4-4) THOMAS, Dai'ja vs NWST (11/15/15)
1.000 (4-4) FROLING, Alicia vs NWST (11/15/15)

Rebounds 15 FROLING, Alicia vs NWST (11/15/15)
14 FROLING, Alicia vs TCU (11/18/15)

Assists 9 ADAMS, McKenzie vs CSF (11/27/15)
5 BOLTON, Morgan vs Kansas (11/28/15)
5 GIBSON, Ashley vs NWST (11/15/15)

Steals 4 WILKINS, Gabrielle vs CSF (11/27/15)
4 WILKINS, Gabrielle vs TCU (11/18/15)

Blocked Shots 6 COLLINS, Stephanie vs ASU (11/21/15)
3 FROLING, Alicia vs Kansas (11/28/15)
3 COLLINS, Stephanie vs CSF (11/27/15)
3 FROLING, Alicia vs ASU (11/21/15)

Turnovers 5 BOLTON, Morgan vs CSF (11/27/15)
5 WILKINS, Gabrielle vs ASU (11/21/15)
5 COLLINS, Stephanie vs ASU (11/21/15)
5 GIBSON, Ashley vs TCU (11/18/15)



5 FROLING, Alicia vs TCU (11/18/15)
5 COLLINS, Stephanie vs NWST (11/15/15)

Fouls 4 COLLINS, Stephanie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
4 THOMAS, Dai'ja vs CSF (11/27/15)
4 BOLTON, Morgan vs ASU (11/21/15)
4 FROLING, Alicia vs ASU (11/21/15)
4 COLLINS, Stephanie vs ASU (11/21/15)
4 THOMAS, Dai'ja vs NWST (11/15/15)

Minutes 36 FROLING, Alicia vs ASU (11/21/15)
35 FROLING, Alicia vs Kansas (11/28/15)
35 ADAMS, McKenzie vs CSF (11/27/15)
34 ADAMS, McKenzie vs Kansas (11/28/15)
34 COLLINS, Stephanie vs ASU (11/21/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 21 Gabriel,Karima vs CSF (11/27/15)
21 Dornstauder, Quinn vs ASU (11/21/15)
17 Cheadle, Chayla vs Kansas (11/28/15)
17 Medley, Zahna vs TCU (11/18/15)
15 Davis, Elisha vs ASU (11/21/15)
15 Hamilton, Veja vs TCU (11/18/15)
15 Attura, Beatrice vs NWST (11/15/15)

Field Goals Made 7 Cheadle, Chayla vs Kansas (11/28/15)
7 Dornstauder, Quinn vs ASU (11/21/15)
7 Medley, Zahna vs TCU (11/18/15)

Field Goal Att. 20 Attura, Beatrice vs NWST (11/15/15)
17 Hamilton, Veja vs TCU (11/18/15)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .714 (5-7) Thompson, Toree vs TCU (11/18/15)
.667 (6-9) Hives-McCray, D. vs TCU (11/18/15)

3-Point FG Made 3 Craig,Dani vs CSF (11/27/15)
3 Hempen, Katie vs ASU (11/21/15)
3 Thompson, Toree vs TCU (11/18/15)
3 Medley, Zahna vs TCU (11/18/15)

3-Point FG Att. 8 Craig,Dani vs CSF (11/27/15)
6 Kopatich, Kylee vs Kansas (11/28/15)
6 Hempen, Katie vs ASU (11/21/15)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) .667 (2-3) Gabriel,Karima vs CSF (11/27/15)
.600 (3-5) Medley, Zahna vs TCU (11/18/15)
.600 (3-5) Thompson, Toree vs TCU (11/18/15)

Free Throws Made 7 Gabriel,Karima vs CSF (11/27/15)
7 Attura, Beatrice vs NWST (11/15/15)

Free Throw Att. 10 Attura, Beatrice vs NWST (11/15/15)
8 ManningAllen,Caelynn vs Kansas (11/28/15)
8 Gabriel,Karima vs CSF (11/27/15)
8 Davis, Elisha vs ASU (11/21/15)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Dornstauder, Quinn vs ASU (11/21/15)
1.000 (6-6) Moore, Jordan vs TCU (11/18/15)
1.000 (4-4) Vega,Jade vs CSF (11/27/15)
1.000 (3-3) Cheadle, Chayla vs Kansas (11/28/15)
1.000 (3-3) Berry,Michelle vs CSF (11/27/15)
1.000 (3-3) Hamilton, Veja vs TCU (11/18/15)

Rebounds 9 Berry,Michelle vs CSF (11/27/15)
8 Moos, Kelsey vs ASU (11/21/15)
8 Dornstauder, Quinn vs ASU (11/21/15)
8 Youngblood, Tia vs NWST (11/15/15)
8 Mayfield, Emerald vs NWST (11/15/15)

Assists 7 Medley, Zahna vs TCU (11/18/15)
5 Robertson, Aisia vs Kansas (11/28/15)

Steals 4 Vega,Jade vs CSF (11/27/15)
4 Brunner, Sophie vs ASU (11/21/15)

Blocked Shots 4 Dornstauder, Quinn vs ASU (11/21/15)
3 ManningAllen,Caelynn vs Kansas (11/28/15)

Turnovers 6 Vega,Jade vs CSF (11/27/15)
6 Brunner, Sophie vs ASU (11/21/15)

Fouls 5 Cheadle, Chayla vs Kansas (11/28/15)
5 Robertson, Aisia vs Kansas (11/28/15)
5 Brunner, Sophie vs ASU (11/21/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Individual Game-by-Game (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

#02 ADAMS, McKenzie

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 * 18 1-12  . 0 8 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 1 2 1 0 0 3 3.0
TCU 11/18/15 * 22 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 2 0 0 8 5.5
ASU 11/21/15 * 30 4-15  . 2 6 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 6-6 1.000 1 1 2 1.3 2 1 4 0 0 16 9.0
CSF 11/27/15 * 35 6-13  . 4 6 2 1-6  . 1 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 3 3 1.8 0 9 2 1 3 15 10.5
KANSAS 11/28/15 * 34 7-15  . 4 6 7 4-9  . 4 4 4 6-6 1.000 2 2 4 2.2 1 3 4 0 1 24 13.2
Totals 5 139 21-65  . 3 2 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 16-17  . 9 4 1 4 7 11 2.2 4 16 13 1 4 66 13.2

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 27.8
Points/game: 13.2
FG Pct: 32.3
3FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 94.1

Rebounds/game: 2.2
Assists/game: 3.2
Turnovers/game: 2.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 0.2

#03 WILKINS, Gabrielle

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 14 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 4.0 3 2 0 0 1 7 7.0
TCU 11/18/15 29 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 2 1 3 3.5 3 2 1 0 4 10 8.5
ASU 11/21/15 29 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 4 5 4.0 2 1 5 0 2 11 9.3
CSF 11/27/15 * 31 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 4.3 3 2 3 0 4 8 9.0
KANSAS 11/28/15 * 27 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 3 4 4.2 3 3 3 0 1 11 9.4
Totals 2 130 17-35  . 4 8 6 1-5  . 2 0 0 12-14  . 8 5 7 6 15 21 4.2 14 10 12 0 12 47 9.4

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 26.0
Points/game: 9.4
FG Pct: 48.6
3FG Pct: 20.0
FT Pct: 85.7

Rebounds/game: 4.2
Assists/game: 2.0
Turnovers/game: 2.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 2.4

#04 REESE, Mikayla

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 18 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 2 2 1 0 1 6 6.0
TCU 11/18/15 15 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.0 0 2 2 1 1 0 3.0
ASU 11/21/15 * 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.0
CSF 11/27/15 8 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 0 1 1.8 1 2 0 0 0 8 3.5
KANSAS 11/28/15 10 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 1 1 1 0 1 0 2.8
Totals 1 53 4-20  . 2 0 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 5 7 1.4 5 7 5 1 3 14 2.8

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 10.6
Points/game: 2.8
FG Pct: 20.0
3FG Pct: 20.0
FT Pct: 75.0

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 1.4
Turnovers/game: 1.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.4
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.2



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Individual Game-by-Game (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

#05 DEGAR, Aurmani

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 14 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.0 2 3 3 1 0 2 2.0
CSF 11/27/15 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 2 1 1 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 18 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.5 4 4 4 1 0 2 1.0

Games played: 2
Minutes/game: 9.0
Points/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 12.5
3FG Pct: 0.0

Rebounds/game: 1.5
Assists/game: 2.0
Turnovers/game: 2.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.5

#10 FROLING, Alicia

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 * 31 4-10  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 4-4 1.000 6 9 15 15.0 2 3 2 2 0 13 13.0
TCU 11/18/15 * 33 10-15  . 6 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 6 8 14 14.5 3 2 5 2 1 26 19.5
ASU 11/21/15 * 36 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 3 5 8 12.3 4 0 1 3 0 12 17.0
CSF 11/27/15 * 26 9-12  . 7 5 0 1-1 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 5 5 10 11.8 3 0 3 0 0 20 17.8
KANSAS 11/28/15 * 35 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-4  . 0 0 0 6-6 1.000 3 4 7 10.8 3 0 4 3 0 10 16.2
Totals 5 161 29-53  . 5 4 7 3-10  . 3 0 0 20-22  . 9 0 9 23 31 54 10.8 15 5 15 10 1 81 16.2

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 32.2
Points/game: 16.2
FG Pct: 54.7
3FG Pct: 30.0
FT Pct: 90.9

Rebounds/game: 10.8
Assists/game: 1.0
Turnovers/game: 3.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 2.0

#12 BOLTON, Morgan

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 * 18 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
TCU 11/18/15 * 11 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0
ASU 11/21/15 32 4-8  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 3 3 2.3 4 2 4 0 1 12 4.0
CSF 11/27/15 * 32 3-8  . 3 7 5 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 3.0 2 4 5 0 2 10 5.5
KANSAS 11/28/15 * 27 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 2.6 2 5 2 0 2 6 5.6
Totals 4 120 7-24  . 2 9 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 11-14  . 7 8 6 0 13 13 2.6 9 13 15 0 6 28 5.6

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 24.0
Points/game: 5.6
FG Pct: 29.2
3FG Pct: 21.4
FT Pct: 78.6

Rebounds/game: 2.6
Assists/game: 2.6
Turnovers/game: 3.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 1.2

#14 CRONIN, Karlie

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 11 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CSF 11/27/15 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Totals 0 13 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0.0

Games played: 2
Minutes/game: 6.5

Steals/game: 0.5



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Individual Game-by-Game (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

#15 COLLINS, Stephanie

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 * 23 8-13  . 6 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 3.0 3 2 5 2 0 16 16.0
TCU 11/18/15 * 19 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 3.5 2 4 2 1 1 11 13.5
ASU 11/21/15 * 34 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 6 10 5.7 4 1 5 6 1 2 9.7
CSF 11/27/15 * 32 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 5.3 2 0 0 3 0 11 10.0
KANSAS 11/28/15 * 18 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 4.8 4 0 2 2 1 12 10.4
Totals 5 126 24-43  . 5 5 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 10 14 24 4.8 15 7 14 14 3 52 10.4

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 25.2
Points/game: 10.4
FG Pct: 55.8
FT Pct: 57.1

Rebounds/game: 4.8
Assists/game: 1.4
Turnovers/game: 2.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 2.8

#20 THOMAS, Dai'ja

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 21 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 4 5 9 9.0 4 2 0 1 1 12 12.0
TCU 11/18/15 24 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 6.0 2 0 1 1 0 4 8.0
ASU 11/21/15 10 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 4.3 0 1 1 1 0 0 5.3
CSF 11/27/15 15 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.5 4 1 0 2 2 2 4.5
KANSAS 11/28/15 17 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 4 5 3.8 2 1 1 1 1 5 4.6
Totals 0 87 8-17  . 4 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 6 13 19 3.8 12 5 3 6 4 23 4.6

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 17.4
Points/game: 4.6
FG Pct: 47.1
FT Pct: 87.5

Rebounds/game: 3.8
Assists/game: 1.0
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.7
Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 1.2

#24 MICKENS, Kamray

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 13 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
TCU 11/18/15 14 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.5 1 2 0 0 1 2 2.0
ASU 11/21/15 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
CSF 11/27/15 15 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.0
KANSAS 11/28/15 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.2
Totals 0 51 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 0.8 6 4 1 0 1 6 1.2

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 10.2
Points/game: 1.2
FG Pct: 14.3
FT Pct: 100.0

Rebounds/game: 0.8
Assists/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 0.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 4.0
Steals/game: 0.2



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
SMU Individual Game-by-Game (as of Nov 30, 2015)

All games

#33 GIBSON, Ashley

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 * 19 5-7  . 7 1 4 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 6 9 9.0 1 5 2 0 2 13 13.0
TCU 11/18/15 * 33 6-13  . 4 6 2 3-8  . 3 7 5 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 4.5 2 4 5 0 3 18 15.5
ASU 11/21/15 * 21 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 4.0 0 2 2 0 1 4 11.7
KANSAS 11/28/15 29 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 1 5 4.3 1 0 2 1 2 3 9.5
Totals 3 102 13-31  . 4 1 9 7-18  . 3 8 9 5-8  . 6 2 5 9 8 17 4.3 4 11 11 1 8 38 9.5

Games played: 4
Minutes/game: 25.5
Points/game: 9.5
FG Pct: 41.9
3FG Pct: 38.9
FT Pct: 62.5

Rebounds/game: 4.3
Assists/game: 2.8
Turnovers/game: 2.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 2.0
Blocks/game: 0.3

#TM TEAM

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
NWST 11/15/15 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 6 10 10.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TCU 11/18/15 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 4 7 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
ASU 11/21/15 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 7.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CSF 11/27/15 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 6.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
KANSAS 11/28/15 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 5.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 12 16 28 5.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Games played: 5 Rebounds/game: 5.6


